OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	3-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark O
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Charles M. Leedom, Jr	Name: MLR, LLC
6524 Truman Lane	
Falls Church, VA 22043	Internal Address: ivc/o Charles M. Leedom, Jr. President
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Charles M. Leedom, Jr 6524 Truman Lane Falls Church, VA 22043 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 6524 Truman Lane
Execution Date(s) July 7, 2008	Od GOL Addiess. Goz- Hamen Lane
Assignment Merger	-
	City: Falls Church
Security Agreement Change of Name	City, Pais Cititat
Joint Research Agreement	State: Virginia
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 22043
Other	Addis
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes document is being filed together with a new application
Additional numbers	
Additional numbers a	40 ab ab (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)
	ttached? Yes V No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	
	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles M. Leedom, Jr. ESQ.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles M. Leedom, Jr. ESQ. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40,00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles M. Leedom, Jr. ESQ.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles M. Leedom, Jr. ESQ. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting ti
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles M. Leedom, Jr. ESQ. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40,00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to a second to be charged to deposit account to the second to be charged to deposit account to the second to be charged to deposit account to the second to the s
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles M. Leedom, Jr. ESQ. Internal Address: Street Address: 6524 Truman Lane	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles M. Leedom, Jr. ESQ. Internal Address: Street Address: 6524 Truman Lane City: Falls Church State: Virginia Zip:22043	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40,00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to a second to be charged to deposit account to the second to be charged to deposit account to the second to be charged to deposit account to the second to the s
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles M. Leedom, Jr. ESQ. Internal Address: Street Address: 6524 Truman Lane City: Falls Church State: Virginia Zip:22043 Phone Number: 703 241 0165	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles M. Leedom, Jr. ESQ. Internal Address: Street Address: 6524 Truman Lane City: Falls Church State: Virginia Zip:22043	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting till 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles M. Leedom, Jr. ESQ. Internal Address: Street Address: 6524 Truman Lane City: Falls Church State: Virginia Zip:22043 Phone Number: 703 241 0165	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting till 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles M. Leedom, Jr. ESQ. Internal Address: Street Address: 6524 Truman Lane City: Falls Church State: Virginia Zip-22043 Phone Number: 703 241 0165 Fax Number: 703 241 5733	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting till 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles M. Leedom, Jr. ESQ. Internal Address: Street Address: 6524 Truman Lane City: Falls Church State: Virginia Zip-22043 Phone Number: 703 241 0165 Fax Number: 703 241 5733 Email Address: cleedom@mir-lic.com 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting till 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name July 7, 2006 Date
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles M. Leedom, Jr. ESQ. Internal Address: Street Address: 6524 Truman Lane City: Falls Church State: Virginia Zip:22043 Phone Number: 703 241 0165 Fax Number: 703 241 5733 Email Address: cleedom@mir-llc.com 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting till 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name July 7, 2006
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles M. Leedom, Jr. ESQ. Internal Address: Street Address: 6524 Truman Lane City: Falls Church State: Virginia Zip:22043 Phone Number: 703 241 0165 Fax Number: 703 241 5733 Email Address: cleedom@mir-lic.com 9. Signature: Charles M. Leedom, Jr. ESQ. Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (Including cover she	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting till 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name July 7, 2006 Date Total number of pages including cover

PATENT

REEL: 018045 FRAME: 0021

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Charles M. Leedom, Jr., hereby sell and convey unto MLR, LLC, a limited liability company of the Commonwealth of Virginia, having offices at 24 Laguna Terrace, Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33418, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention in:

Security System for Handheld Wireless Devices Using Time-Variable Encryption Keys

described and claimed in Application Serial No. 11/474,285 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 26, 2006 and in and to all Letters Patent, of the United States and foreign countries, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, that may be obtained therefore; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for my invention to MLR, LLC, its successors and assigns, and I agree that I will, without additional compensation, but without cost to me, promptly communicate to MLR, LLC, or its representatives any facts known to me respecting my invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for my invention and improvements, in the United States and all countries foreign thereto.

Signed this 7th day of July 2006.

On this 7th day of July 2006, appeared Charles M. Leedom Jr., personally known to me, and by me personally known to the be the person who executed the above instrument, who being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the abofve instrument as his free and voluntary act.

Notary Nechols

My Commission expires 30 Sept 2008

Assignment for Unique Identification Application

PATENT REEL: 018045 FRAME: 0022

RECORDED: 07/10/2006